










Census Shift Type                    
Shift Length in 

Hours                     
 Min # of 

RN's
 Min # of 

LPN's
 Min # of 

CNA's
 Min # of 

UAP's
 Min # of RN 

HPUS

 Min # of 
LPN 

HPUS

 Min # of 
CNA HPUS

 Min # of 
UAP 

HPUS

Total Minimum 
Direct Pt. Care 

HPUS (hours per 
unit of service)

DAY 12 5 0 3 0 2.40 0.00 1.44 0.00
MID 12 1 0 0 0 0.48 0.00 0.00 0.00

NIGHT 12 5 0 3 0 2.40 0.00 1.44 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAY 12 5 0 3 0 2.50 0.00 1.50 0.00
MID 12 1 0 0 0 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

NIGHT 12 5 0 3 0 2.50 0.00 1.50 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAY 12 5 0 3 0 2.61 0.00 1.57 0.00
MID 12 1 0 0 0 0.52 0.00 0.00 0.00

NIGHT 12 5 0 3 0 2.61 0.00 1.57 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAY 12 5 0 3 0 2.73 0.00 1.64 0.00
MID 12 1 0 0 0 0.55 0.00 0.00 0.00

NIGHT 12 4 0 3 0 2.18 0.00 1.64 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23

8.87

22

8.73

Census

25

8.16

24

8.50

Effective as of: 1/1/2025

To request this document in another format, call 1-
800-525-0127. Deaf or hard of hearing customers, 

please call 711 (Washington Relay) or email 
doh.information@doh.wa.gov.

DOH 346-154

Acute Care

Medical-Surgical Unit

1211 24th Street

Average Daily Census: 15  Maximum # of Beds:  25

Unit/ Clinic Name: 

Unit/ Clinic Type: 

Unit/ Clinic Address: 

Minimum means the minimum number of RNs, LPNs, CNAs, and UAPs per shift based on the average needs of the unit such as patient acuity, staff skill level, and patient care activities. 
If a unit does not utilize certain staff for that shift please put “0”, do not leave it blank.

Patient Volume-based Staffing Matrix Formula Template 



DAY 12 5 0 3 0 2.86 0.00 1.71 0.00
MID 12 1 0 0 0 0.57 0.00 0.00 0.00
NIGHT 12 4 0 3 0 2.29 0.00 1.71 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAY 12 4 0 3 0 2.40 0.00 1.80 0.00
MID 12 1 0 0 0 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00
NIGHT 12 4 0 3 0 2.40 0.00 1.80 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAY 12 4 0 3 0 2.53 0.00 1.89 0.00
MID 12 1 0 0 0 0.63 0.00 0.00 0.00
NIGHT 12 4 0 3 0 2.53 0.00 1.89 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAY 12 4 0 2 0 2.67 0.00 1.33 0.00
MID 12 1 0 0 0 0.67 0.00 0.00 0.00
NIGHT 12 3 0 2 0 2.00 0.00 1.33 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAY 12 4 0 2 0 2.82 0.00 1.41 0.00
MID 12 1 0 0 0 0.71 0.00 0.00 0.00
NIGHT 12 3 0 2 0 2.12 0.00 1.41 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAY 12 4 0 2 0 3.00 0.00 1.50 0.00
MID 12 1 0 0 0 0.75 0.00 0.00 0.00
NIGHT 12 3 0 2 0 2.25 0.00 1.50 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAY 12 3 0 2 0 2.40 0.00 1.60 0.00
MID 12 1 0 0 0 0.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
NIGHT 12 3 0 2 0 2.40 0.00 1.60 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

15

8.80

18

8.00

17

8.47

16

9.00

20

9.00

19

9.47

21

9.14



DAY 12 3 0 2 0 2.57 0.00 1.71 0.00
MID 12 1 0 0 0 0.86 0.00 0.00 0.00
NIGHT 12 3 0 2 0 2.57 0.00 1.71 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAY 12 3 0 2 0 2.77 0.00 1.85 0.00
NIGHT 12 3 0 2 0 2.77 0.00 1.85 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAY 12 3 0 2 0 3.00 0.00 2.00 0.00
NIGHT 12 2 0 2 0 2.00 0.00 2.00 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAY 12 3 0 2 0 3.27 0.00 2.18 0.00
NIGHT 12 2 0 2 0 2.18 0.00 2.18 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAY 12 2 0 2 0 2.40 0.00 2.40 0.00
NIGHT 12 2 0 2 0 2.40 0.00 2.40 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAY 12 2 0 2 0 2.67 0.00 2.67 0.00
NIGHT 12 2 0 2 0 2.67 0.00 2.67 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAY 12 2 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 1.50 0.00
NIGHT 12 2 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 1.50 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9

10.67

8

9.00

12

9.00

11

9.82

10

9.60

14

9.43

13

9.23



DAY 12 2 0 1 0 3.43 0.00 1.71 0.00
NIGHT 12 2 0 1 0 3.43 0.00 1.71 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAY 12 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NIGHT 12 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAY 12 2 0 0 0 4.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
NIGHT 12 2 0 0 0 4.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAY 12 2 0 0 0 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NIGHT 12 2 0 0 0 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAY 12 2 0 0 0 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NIGHT 12 2 0 0 0 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAY 12 2 0 0 0 12.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NIGHT 12 2 0 0 0 12.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAY 12 2 0 0 0 24.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NIGHT 12 2 0 0 0 24.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3

16.00

2

24.00

1

48.00

6

8.00

5

9.60

4

12.00

7

10.29

































Census Shift Type                    
Shift Length in 

Hours                     
 Min # of 

RN's
 Min # of 

LPN's
 Min # of 

CNA's
 Min # of 

UAP's
 Min # of RN 

HPUS

 Min # of 
LPN 

HPUS

 Min # of 
CNA HPUS

 Min # of 
UAP 

HPUS

Total Minimum 
Direct Pt. Care 

HPUS (hours per 
unit of service)

DAYS 12 2 0 0 0 24.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NIGHTS 12 2 0 0 0 24.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAYS 12 2 0 0 0 12.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NIGHTS 12 2 0 0 0 12.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAYS 12 2 0 0 0 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NIGHTS 12 2 0 0 0 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MID 12 0 0 1 0 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAYS 12 3 0 0 0 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NIGHTS 12 3 0 0 0 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MID 12 0 0 1 0 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Effective as of: 1/1/2025

To request this document in another format, call 1-
800-525-0127. Deaf or hard of hearing customers, 

please call 711 (Washington Relay) or email 
doh.information@doh.wa.gov.

DOH 346-154

Island Health Birth Center

Labor and Delivery

1211 24th Street, Anacortes, Washington 98221

Average Daily Census: 2.5  Maximum # of Beds:  8

Unit/ Clinic Name: 

Unit/ Clinic Type: 

Unit/ Clinic Address: 

Minimum means the minimum number of RNs, LPNs, CNAs, and UAPs per shift based on the average needs of the unit such as patient acuity, staff skill level, and patient care activities. 
If a unit does not utilize certain staff for that shift please put “0”, do not leave it blank.

Patient Volume-based Staffing Matrix Formula Template 

3

20.00

4

21.00

Census

1

48.00

2

24.00



DAYS 12 3 0 0 0 7.20 0.00 0.00 0.00
NIGHTS 12 3 0 0 0 7.20 0.00 0.00 0.00
MID 12 0 0 1 0 0.00 0.00 2.40 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAYS 12 3 0 0 0 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NIGHTS 12 3 0 0 0 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MID 12 0 0 1 0 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAYS 12 4 0 0 0 6.86 0.00 0.00 0.00
NIGHTS 12 4 0 0 0 6.86 0.00 0.00 0.00
MID 12 0 0 1 0 0.00 0.00 1.71 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DAYS 12 4 0 0 0 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NIGHTS 12 4 0 0 0 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MID 12 0 0 1 0 0.00 0.00 1.50 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5

16.80

6

14.00

7

15.43

8

13.50






























